Our celebrations this week: Friday 8th December 2023

e Well done to Class Cherry for achieving 100% attendance this week!

o This week Christmas officially started in school with our annual tree lighting Ko
assembly. All of the children made beautiful decorations to hang on the tree and
enjoyed singing Christmas songs together. We're looking forward to more exciting
Christmas activities in the coming weeks .
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FRIENDSHIP AWARD

e Children in Class Mulberry have enjoyed a trip to the theatre to
see 'Peter Pan' Pantomime. The children demonstrated lovely The pupils and staff are
attention and enthusiasm while watching the show, and joined identifying acts of
in with dancing a actions. Well done everyone! kindness throughout the

school. Our award
winners this week are:

Blossom: Maggie
Apple: Anthony
Juniper: Oscar J
3 Maple: Orla
Willow: Jude

N Holly: Mikey
Chestnut: Antony
Mulberry: Riley
Redwood: Kieron
Rowan : Harley
Cherry: Theo




In Class Juniper we have been experimenting with freezing and melting in our science lessons. We have
been sorting and recognising money in Maths and we also had a trip to CAFT to meet Father Christmas
and see the animals. Merry Christmas from Class Juniper!




Holiday Dates 23/24 Date School Closes Date School re-opens

Christmas holidays Wednesday 20th December 2023 —1.30pm Monday 8th January 2024
February half term: Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024
Easter holiday: Thursday 28th March 2024 Thursday 11th April 2024
May half term holiday: Friday 17th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024

Break up for Summer Wednesday 24th July 2024

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

School closes for the Christmas Holidays on Wednesday 20th December at 1.30pm and
school will re-open on Monday 8th January 2024.

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Monday 11th December—Maple & Juniper Class Stay and Play 1.30pm-2.30pm

Tuesday 12th December Christmas Dinner for the children & Christmas Jumper Day

Wednesday 13th December - Holly & Chestnut Christmas Assembly 1.30pm-2.30pm
Thursday 14th December—Mulberry Christmas Assembly 1.30pm—2.30pm
Friday 15th December—Redwood & Rowan Christmas Assembly 1.30pm—2.30pm

Tuesday 19th December—Christmas Party Day

This Weeks %
CHRISTMAS SANTA DASH Attendance
Enchanted Wood’s Santa Dash will Blossom 87.0
take place week beginning 11th Apple 99.0
December, it will be 50p to enter and
children can wear a Christmas/Santa Maple 97.0
hat to take part. Juniper 38.0
Willow 99.0
Christmas Party Day Holly 95.0
Children are allowed to wear their own clothes for
Christmas party day on Tuesday 19th December. Chestnut 94.0
Mulberry 88.0
Christmas Fayre Redwood 86.7
Thank you to all of you who attended our Christmas Rowan 95.0
Fayre, it was great to see so many people despite the
weather! All monies raised will go towards the school Cherry 100.0
fund, your continued support is very much appreciated. '
Whole School 92.6




